The information shown in the column labeled "Vantiv, Inc." for the year ended December 31, 2010 is derived from our audited financial statements included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

   The acquisition of NPC has been accounted for in accordance with the authoritative guidance related to business combinations. Under the purchase method
of accounting, the total estimated purchase price is allocated to the net tangible and intangible assets acquired, based on their estimated fair values.

   The pro forma financial information has been prepared based upon available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. However, the pro
forma financial information is presented for illustrative and informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what our results of operations or
financial condition would have been if the acquisition had occurred on the assumed date nor are they necessarily indicative of our future performance.

   You should read this unaudited pro form financial information together with "Capitalization," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and our financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

162

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2010

163

Vantiv, Inc.
Year Ended

December 31,
2010

NPC
January 1, 2010 to
November 3, 2010

Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Vantiv, Inc.
Year Ended

December 31,
2010

  (in thousands, except share data)
Revenue:
 External customers  $ 1,099,057 $ 248,018 $ — $ 1,347,075
 Related party revenues   63,075  —  —  63,075

  Total revenue   1,162,132  248,018  —  1,410,150
Network fees and other costs   595,995  48,747  —  644,742
Sales and marketing   98,418  109,940  —  208,358
Other operating costs   124,383  12,695  —  137,078
General and administrative   58,091  13,185  —  71,276
Depreciation and amortization   110,964  20,618  6,113(1)  137,695

Income from operations   174,281  42,833  (6,113)  211,001
Interest expense—net   (116,020)  (46,123)  48,717(2)  (113,426)
Non-operating expenses   (4,300)  —  —  (4,300)

Income before applicable income taxes   53,961  (3,290)  42,604  93,275
Income tax (benefit) expense   (956)  7,555  15,274(3)  21,873

Net income (loss)   54,917  (10,845)  27,330  71,402
Less: (Net income) loss attributable to non-controlling

interests   (32,924)  5,322  (13,411)  (41,013)

Net income (loss) attributable to Vantiv, Inc.  $ 21,993 $ (5,523) $ 13,919 $ 30,389

Net income (loss) per common share attributable to
Vantiv, Inc.

  Basic   — $ 59.67
  Diluted   — $ 59.67
Shares used in computing net income (loss) per common

share:
  Basic   —  509,305
  Diluted   —  509,305

(1) Represents the impact of additional amortization expense related to the NPC acquisition as follows:

Amortization of NPC historical intangible assets  $ (18,392)
Amortization of customer relationship intangible asset acquired with the NPC

acquisition(a)   24,505

Additional amortization expense  $ 6,113